



Manila

## **MEMORANDUM**

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

DEPARTMENT	DE PUBLIC WATER
	OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
	DARAS PALO, LEVIN
	RECEIVED
DICALATILA	
SIGNATURE:	Mend
	PENT NAME
DATE:	t-71-11

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 April 2018 of DPWH Region VIII Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of OIC-District Engineer LEO EDWARD L. OPPURA, Leyte 3rd District Engineering Office, Villaba, Leyte, of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription	Prounted	
UACS No. 310208100	016000				
Project ID: P0020065	51VS				
/					
Organizational Outcome 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			Organizational Outcome 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development - - Secondary Roads	Off-Carriageway	/ Improvement	Network Developm Improvement - Seconda	ent - C ary Roads	Off-Carriageway
Calubian Jct-Sn Isidro-Ta K1011 + 947 - K1014 + (	ibango-Villaba-Pa	ilompon Rd -	Calubian Jct-Sn Isidro-T	abango-Villaba-	Palompon Rd
	- Control of the Cont		K1011 + 952 - K1013 +	- 700	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Physical Target  CW1- Off-Carriageway  Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction:	- Control of the Cont	Allocation P 96.50 M		T	Cost
Physical Target  CW1- Off-Carriageway  Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction: 16,665.00 sq.m.	Unit Cost ₽ 5,790.58		Physical Target  CW1- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction:	<b>Unit Cost</b> ₽ 3,657.01	STORY THE STORY STORY
Physical Target  CW1- Off-Carriageway  Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction:	Unit Cost ₽ 5,790.58		Physical Target  CW1- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction: 10,821.40 sq.m.  CW2- Construction of Slope Protection Structure: 4,275.65	₽ 3,657.01 /sq.m.	<b>Cost</b> ₽ 39.574 M

Protection Structure, to prevent further damaged caused by heavy rains during typhoon Urduja.

Decrease in physical target does not entail any increase in unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

3.4 APJ/RRB

DIMAS S. Undersegretary Officer-In-Charge

WIN8F05503